

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		C & E Trenching, LLC		Premier Excavation		Culbert Construction, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Wesslen Construction, Inc.		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
	SCHEDULE A - WATER																	
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,220.77	\$ 36,220.77	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 36,928.66	\$ 36,928.66	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 69,942.00	\$ 69,942.00	
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 93.84	\$ 93.84	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.24	\$ 90.24	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	
3	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS (MIN. BID \$33.91)	200	HRS	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 50.99	\$ 10,198.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 56.37	\$ 11,274.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 52.58	\$ 10,516.00	
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13,911.49	\$ 13,911.49	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,074.64	\$ 3,074.64	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 7,294.00	\$ 7,294.00	
5	PROJECT MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,543.67	\$ 8,543.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,925.03	\$ 1,925.03	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	
6	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch HMA, 6-Inch Top Course)	437	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,547.00	\$ 43.29	\$ 18,917.73	\$ 50.16	\$ 21,919.92	\$ 52.37	\$ 22,885.69	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,295.00	\$ 54.01	\$ 23,602.37	
7	TRENCH PAVEMENT RESTORATION (6-Inch HMA, 9-Inch Crushed Base Course)	570	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 38,190.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 35,340.00	\$ 74.95	\$ 42,721.50	\$ 96.18	\$ 54,822.60	\$ 101.11	\$ 57,632.70	\$ 85.00	\$ 48,450.00	\$ 121.79	\$ 69,420.30	
8	TOP COURSE GRAVEL RESTORATION (2-Inch Thick)	300	TON	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 23.02	\$ 6,906.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 23.65	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.63	\$ 9,489.00	
9	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	200	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 46.12	\$ 9,224.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 19.51	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 41.40	\$ 8,280.00	
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	25	TON	\$ 38.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13.37	\$ 334.25	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 145.73	\$ 3,643.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.24	\$ 1,006.00	
11	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE (4-Inch Thick)	46	SF	\$ 11.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 28.51	\$ 1,311.46	\$ 24.09	\$ 1,108.14	\$ 54.73	\$ 2,517.58	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,725.00	
12	8-INCH WATER LINE (PVC)	695	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 13.06	\$ 9,076.70	\$ 46.73	\$ 32,477.35	\$ 41.18	\$ 28,620.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,325.00	\$ 60.53	\$ 42,068.35	
13	12-INCH WATER LINE (D.I.)	2,601	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 91,035.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 101,439.00	\$ 31.92	\$ 83,023.92	\$ 48.70	\$ 126,668.70	\$ 47.97	\$ 124,769.97	\$ 59.00	\$ 153,459.00	\$ 65.33	\$ 169,923.33	
14	BORING AND JACKING WITH 24-INCH STEEL CASING (Includes Pits and Casing Spacers)	30	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 967.00	\$ 29,010.00	\$ 1,571.22	\$ 47,136.60	\$ 883.21	\$ 26,496.30	\$ 1,215.83	\$ 36,474.90	\$ 950.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	
15	ROCK EXCAVATION FOR CASING (If Necessary)	8	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.24	\$ 5,601.92	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 345.90	\$ 2,767.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 9,200.00	
16	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING (Mainline)	3298	LF	\$ 2.20	\$ 7,255.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 824.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,490.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 329.80	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,192.00	\$ 5.23	\$ 17,248.54	
17	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	3298	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 0.11	\$ 362.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,298.00	\$ 1.73	\$ 5,705.54	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,649.00	\$ 2.09	\$ 6,892.82	
18	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 123.72	\$ 618.60	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 198.09	\$ 990.45	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 287.60	\$ 1,438.00	
19	8-INCH VALVE	8	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 1,116.73	\$ 8,933.84	\$ 1,326.22	\$ 10,609.76	\$ 1,040.28	\$ 8,322.24	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 1,586.00	\$ 12,688.00	

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		C & E Trenching, LLC		Premier Excavation		Culbert Construction, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Wesslen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20	12-INCH VALVE	6	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 1,118.95	\$ 6,713.70	\$ 1,273.50	\$ 7,641.00	\$ 980.35	\$ 5,882.10	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 2,231.33	\$ 13,387.98
21	8-INCH X 6-INCH REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 318.11	\$ 318.11	\$ 588.85	\$ 588.85	\$ 238.67	\$ 238.67	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00
22	12-INCH X 8-INCH REDUCER	4	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 875.92	\$ 3,503.68	\$ 985.21	\$ 3,940.84	\$ 815.55	\$ 3,262.20	\$ 775.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 2,888.00
23	8-INCH BEND	7	EA	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 241.99	\$ 1,693.93	\$ 401.62	\$ 2,811.34	\$ 196.17	\$ 1,373.19	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 479.71	\$ 3,357.97
24	12-INCH BEND	5	EA	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 344.83	\$ 1,724.15	\$ 512.62	\$ 2,563.10	\$ 360.04	\$ 1,800.20	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 3,540.00
25	8-INCH TRANSITION COUPLING	1	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 252.55	\$ 252.55	\$ 430.51	\$ 430.51	\$ 219.82	\$ 219.82	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00
26	8-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 213.85	\$ 213.85	\$ 396.07	\$ 396.07	\$ 184.02	\$ 184.02	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 866.00	\$ 866.00
27	12-INCH FE x MJ ADAPTER	3	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 331.25	\$ 993.75	\$ 500.55	\$ 1,501.65	\$ 284.41	\$ 853.23	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 480.33	\$ 1,440.99
28	6-INCH FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTER	3	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 322.97	\$ 968.91	\$ 443.18	\$ 1,329.54	\$ 245.89	\$ 737.67	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 705.00
29	8-INCH FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTER	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 404.28	\$ 1,617.12	\$ 515.53	\$ 2,062.12	\$ 347.67	\$ 1,390.68	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 276.25	\$ 1,105.00
30	12-INCH FLANGE COUPLING ADAPTER	1	EA	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 710.66	\$ 710.66	\$ 831.87	\$ 831.87	\$ 610.61	\$ 610.61	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00
31	6-INCH BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 177.70	\$ 177.70	\$ 263.90	\$ 263.90	\$ 138.12	\$ 138.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 67.00
32	8-INCH BLIND FLANGE	1	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.87	\$ 200.87	\$ 284.52	\$ 284.52	\$ 159.26	\$ 159.26	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 104.00
33	8-INCH PRESSURE CAP	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 217.09	\$ 217.09	\$ 398.95	\$ 398.95	\$ 174.05	\$ 174.05	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 679.00	\$ 679.00
34	8-INCH X 8-INCH X 8-INCH TEE (FE)	3	EA	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 497.40	\$ 1,492.20	\$ 716.99	\$ 2,150.97	\$ 505.12	\$ 1,515.36	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 477.67	\$ 1,433.01
35	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 8-INCH TEE (FE)	2	EA	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 791.68	\$ 1,583.36	\$ 1,078.85	\$ 2,157.70	\$ 770.16	\$ 1,540.32	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 812.50	\$ 1,625.00
36	12-INCH X 12-INCH X 12-INCH TEE (FE)	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00	\$ 1,075.45	\$ 2,150.90	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 2,395.42	\$ 977.53	\$ 1,955.06	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,840.00
37	2-INCH TEMPORARY BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 912.97	\$ 4,564.85	\$ 1,282.37	\$ 6,411.85	\$ 1,088.07	\$ 5,440.35	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,927.20	\$ 9,636.00
38	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	2	EA	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,993.77	\$ 7,987.54	\$ 3,588.76	\$ 7,177.52	\$ 3,263.50	\$ 6,527.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,852.93	\$ 11,705.86
39	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (INCLUDE 12-INCH X 6-INCH TAPPING TEE)	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 4,734.68	\$ 18,938.72	\$ 4,848.05	\$ 19,392.20	\$ 4,598.98	\$ 18,395.92	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 6,520.79	\$ 26,083.16

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		C & E Trenching, LLC		Premier Excavation		Culbert Construction, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Wesslen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
40	FIRE HYDRANT GUARD POST	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 407.31	\$ 814.62	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 530.27	\$ 1,060.54	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 517.50	\$ 1,035.00
41	1-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 411.65	\$ 1,646.60	\$ 672.09	\$ 2,688.36	\$ 315.62	\$ 1,262.48	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 625.31	\$ 2,501.24
42	2-INCH STREET SERVICE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,188.62	\$ 1,188.62	\$ 1,363.45	\$ 1,363.45	\$ 1,024.18	\$ 1,024.18	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 1,812.40	\$ 1,812.40
43	2-INCH HOUSE SERVICE ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 229.53	\$ 229.53	\$ 678.63	\$ 678.63	\$ 533.77	\$ 533.77	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,200.60	\$ 1,200.60
44	1-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	147	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,058.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 1,275.96	\$ 23.80	\$ 3,498.60	\$ 20.44	\$ 3,004.68	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,454.50	\$ 40.86	\$ 6,006.42
45	2-INCH WATER SERVICE LINE	49	LF	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 7.38	\$ 361.62	\$ 24.65	\$ 1,207.85	\$ 21.33	\$ 1,045.17	\$ 21.50	\$ 1,053.50	\$ 55.67	\$ 2,727.83
46	EXCAVATING AROUND EXISTING UTILITY CROSSING	30	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 222.53	\$ 6,675.90	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 152.02	\$ 4,560.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 158.13	\$ 4,743.90
47	DIGGING & VERIFYING	25	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 148.89	\$ 3,722.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 171.11	\$ 4,277.75	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 350.76	\$ 8,769.00
48	RELOCATE 2-INCH WATER METER	1	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 37.93	\$ 37.93	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,421.11	\$ 1,421.11	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
49	CONNECT TO EXISTING METER	5	EA	\$ 155.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 142.77	\$ 713.85	\$ 126.26	\$ 631.30	\$ 574.67	\$ 2,873.35	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 234.60	\$ 1,173.00
50	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING METER BOX	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 37.91	\$ 151.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.53	\$ 302.12	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 143.75	\$ 575.00
51	NEW METER BOX (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	1	EA	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 209.16	\$ 209.16	\$ 235.50	\$ 235.50	\$ 204.38	\$ 204.38	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 779.00
52	NEW METER BOX (with TRAFFIC LID) (3/4-INCH to 1-INCH METER)	2	EA	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 239.33	\$ 478.66	\$ 245.49	\$ 490.98	\$ 224.64	\$ 449.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 530.50	\$ 1,061.00
53	NEW METER BOX (with TRAFFIC LID) (for 2-INCH METER)	1	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.73	\$ 325.73	\$ 322.26	\$ 322.26	\$ 378.85	\$ 378.85	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00
54	CONNECT TO AND ABANDON EXISTING WATER MAINS	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,556.71	\$ 3,556.71	\$ 4,131.77	\$ 4,131.77	\$ 6,519.77	\$ 6,519.77	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 7,497.00
55	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER MAIN	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,114.76	\$ 4,114.76	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,970.75	\$ 1,970.75	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,818.00	\$ 2,818.00
56	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	6	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 337.53	\$ 2,025.18	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 228.15	\$ 1,368.90	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 790.67	\$ 4,744.02
57	REMOVE & DISPOSE EXISTING WATER VALVE BOX	8	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 454.96	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 85.56	\$ 684.48	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 288.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Big D's Construction		C & E Trenching, LLC		Premier Excavation		Culbert Construction, Inc.		P.O.W. Contracting, Inc.		Wesslen Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
58	REMOVE EXISTING WATER VALVE	8	EA	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 56.87	\$ 454.96	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 171.11	\$ 1,368.88	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 648.88	\$ 5,191.04
59	MISSILING OR TUNNELING (If Necessary for Water Service)	5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 220.58	\$ 1,102.90	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 218.53	\$ 1,092.65	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00
60	RAILROAD BALLAST ROCK (If Necessary)	50	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 7.53	\$ 376.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 18.67	\$ 933.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00
61	STRIPING REPAIR	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,217.80	\$ 2,217.80	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 871.15	\$ 871.15	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
62	LANDSCAPE AND SITE RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,371.62	\$ 5,371.62	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,147.77	\$ 3,147.77	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00
63	CHAIN LINK FENCE REMOVE & REPLACE (72-Inch Height)	1	LS	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,045.70	\$ 2,045.70	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,537.32	\$ 1,537.32	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00
64	FURNISH AND INSTALL SODDED LAWN (INCLUDES 4-INCH TOPSOIL)	17	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 629.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 34.22	\$ 581.74	\$ 16.75	\$ 284.75	\$ 60.29	\$ 1,024.93	\$ 10.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 40.59	\$ 690.03
65	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$500.00)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,722.14	\$ 1,722.14	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00
	SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:				\$ 422,991.10		\$ 377,173.50		\$ 417,507.75		\$ 442,598.94		\$ 454,435.38		\$ 532,973.00		\$ 639,579.16
	8.6% Sales Tax				\$ 36,377.23		\$ 32,436.92		\$ 35,905.67		\$ 38,063.51		\$ 39,081.44		\$ 45,835.68		\$ 55,003.81
	SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$ 459,368.33		\$ 409,610.42		\$ 453,413.42		\$ 480,662.45		\$ 493,516.82		\$ 578,808.68		\$ 694,582.97
	PROJECT GRAND TOTAL:				\$ 459,368.33		\$ 409,610.42		\$ 453,413.42		\$ 480,662.45		\$ 493,516.82		\$ 578,808.68		\$ 694,582.97
	I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the bid tabulation for Contract P1610-17 (SR397 & E. Columbia Drive Waterline)																
	Bruce Beauchene, Capital Projects Manager																